No. 17, S.]

[Published May 9, 1907.

## CHAPTER 88.

AN ACT authorizing the placing of state records in the custody of the State Historical Society, as trustee of the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. (376m.)

SECTION 2. (Following Sec. 376m.)

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 8, 1907.

No. 271, S.J

[Published May 10, 1907.

## CHAPTER 89.

AN ACT to appropriate to the governor's contingent fund a sum of money named therein.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation. Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to the governor's contingent fund, out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of two thousand dollars per annum for the years 1907 and 1908.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 9, 1907.